a. Procurement cost of Long Term Debt  -  -  -

B (ii)Income tax on Items that will be reclassified

subsequently to the statement of Profit  and Loss  -  -  -

Total Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss)  -  92,303,165  92,303,165

(XI) Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the year [(IX)+(X)]  10,351,600  91,904,731  102,256,331

NOTES to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2018 (Contd.)

b) Reconliation of Total Comprehensive Income

78

NOTES to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2018 (Contd.)

As at As at

PARTICULARS 31st March, 2017 1st April, 2016

Rs. Rs.

Total equity under Previous GAAP  961,229,502  950,877,902

Fair Value Measurments of Deposits  -3,111,674  -3,115,938

Fair Value Adjustments of Term Loans  1,061,346  1,464,045

Fair Value Adjustments of Investments  6,357,969  -85,945,196

Other Adjustments  -  -

Total equity under Ind AS  965,537,143  863,280,813

c) Reconliation of Other Equity

   For the Year Ended on 31st March 2017

Particulars Amount As Per Effect of transition Amount as per

Previous GAAP  to Ind AS Ind AS

Rs. Rs. Rs.

Net Cash Generated/(Used) From Operating Activities  243,578,117  19,223,310  262,801,427

Net Cash Used In Investing Activities  -68,185,192  -21,082,009  -89,267,201

Net Cash from Financing Activities  -163,434,912  -12,075,800  -175,510,712

Net Increase / (Decrease) In Cash And Cash Equivalents  11,958,013  -13,934,499  -1,976,486

Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year  24,388,745  -8,682,192  15,706,553

Cash & Cash Equivalents at the end of the year  36,346,758  -22,616,691  13,730,067

NOTES:

1 To comply with the Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules, 2006, certain account balances have been regrouped as per the

format prescribed under Division II of Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013.

2 Financial liabilities and related transaction costs:

Borrowings and other financial liabilities which were recognized at historical cost under previous GAAP have been recognized

at amortised cost under IND AS with the difference been adjusted to opening retained earnings. Under previous GAAP,

transaction costs incurred in connection with borrowings were amortised equally over the tenure of the borrowings. Under